Government of India
Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food and Public Distribution
Department of Consumer Affairs

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5659
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.4.2013

PRODUCT SAFETY

5659.	SHRI SIVASAMI C.:
SHRI SUGUMAR K.:

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION miHkksDrk ekeys] [kk| vkSj lkoZtfud forj.k ea=h be pleased to state:

(a) 	whether a recent study has pointedout that the number of consumers whoconsider the importance of product safetyhas gone up from 47% in 2007 to 63% nowand they are willing to pay extra for safety;
(b)	if so, the details thereof and thereaction of the Government thereto;
(c) 	whether it is also true that thecampaign initiated by the Government inthis regard has made the difference;
(d) 	if so, whether the Government plansto go ahead with aggressive campaign forproduct safety in coming days; and
(e) 	if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
miHkksDrk ekeys] [kk| vkSj lkoZtfud forj.k ea=ky; esa jkT; ea=h ¼Lora= izHkkj½
¼izks% ds0 oh0 FkkWel½

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) 
FOR CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(PROF. K. V. THOMAS)

(a) & (b):	No such study has been carried out by the Ministry.

(c) to (e):	No such specific campaign has been initiated by the Ministry. 
[bookmark: _GoBack] 
*****
